FEE SCHEDULE

General Service Charges



FEES AND CHARGES. The following fees and charges may be assessed against your account:

Check printing fees vary by the style of check ordered.

Facesimle (per page; in or out) \$15.00 Garnishment \$75.00 Loy \$75.00 Loose Coin Count (S5 minimum) \$75.00 Money Order (per check) \$2.00 Night Depository Replacement Key \$15.00 Non-Sufficient Funds (each day, paid or returned) \$30.00 Norsur Public \$0.00 Photocopies (per page) \$1.00 Returned Deposited Cashed Item (per item) \$6.00 Signature Guarantee Services \$3.00 Statement Duplication (each) \$3.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$2.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$2.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$2.50 FREE Incoming Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$2.50 EREE Incoming Wire	Escheatment of Accounts (per account)	\$15.00
Levy \$75.00 Loose Coin Count (\$5 minimum) \$5% of total Money Order (per check) \$2.00 Night Depository Replacement Key \$15.00 Non-Sufficient Funds (each day, paid or returned) \$30.00 Non-Sufficient Funds (each day, paid or returned) \$0.00 Photocopies (per page) \$1.00 Returned Deposited/Cashed Item (per item) \$6.00 Signature Guarantee Services \$0.00 Statement Duplication (each) \$3.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$22.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$25.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 Kire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 Account Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$2.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$2.00 Collection Items (per item) \$2.00 <t< td=""><td></td><td>\$1.00</td></t<>		\$1.00
Loose Coin Count (55 minimum) 5% of total Money Order (per check) Money Order (per check) \$15.00 Night Depository Replacement Key \$15.00 Non-Sufficient Funds (each day, paid or returned) \$30.00 Notary Public \$0.00 Photocopies (per page) \$1.00 Returned Deposited/Cashed Item (per item) \$6.00 Signature Guarantee Services \$0.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$28.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 Wire Transfer outgoing International \$25.00 Wire Transfer outgoing International \$25.00 Wire Transfer outgoing International \$25.00 Action of Debrit Card Ploneyr S10 Minimum \$25.00 ATM or Debrit Card Ploneyr \$10 Minimum \$25.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Ploneyr \$10 \$3.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Ploneyr \$10 minimum \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per	Garnishment	\$75.00
Loose Coin Count (S5 minimum) 5% of total Money Order (per check) Might Depository Replacement Key \$15.00 Non-Sufficient Funds (each day, paid or returned) \$30.00 Notary Public \$0.00 Photocopies (per page) \$1.00 Returned Deposited/Cashed Item (per item) \$6.00 Signature Guarantee Services \$0.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$28.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfers \$25.00 ACOUNT Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Pelacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Ploelivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PlN Delivery \$3.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Calletion Items (per items) \$25.00 Collection Items (per items) \$25.00 Collection Items (per items) \$2.00 Collection Items (per items) \$2.00 <td>Levy</td> <td>\$75.00</td>	Levy	\$75.00
Night Depository Replacement Key \$15.00 Non-Sufficient Funds (each day, paid or returned) \$30.00 Notoary Public \$0.00 Photocopies (per page) \$1.00 Returned Deposited/Cashed Item (per item) \$6.00 Signature Guarantee Services \$0.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$28.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$20.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfers \$20.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 ATM or Debit Card Plin Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Coshier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Colicion Items (per item) \$25.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (DD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM \$1.00 Withdrawal, or other electronic means. \$2.00 Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle)		5% of total
Night Depository Replacement Key \$3.00 Non-Sufficient Funds (each day, paid or returned) \$3.00 Notary Public \$0.00 Photocopies (per page) \$1.00 Returned Deposited/Cashed Item (per item) \$6.00 Signature Guarantee Services \$0.00 Statement Duplication (each) \$3.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$28.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$20.00 REEE Incoming Wire Transfers *** Account Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Pli Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Coliction Items (per item) \$25.00 Colinious Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (DD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM \$1.00	Money Order (per check)	\$2.00
Notary Public \$1.00 Photocopies (per page) \$1.00 Returned Deposited/Cashed Item (per item) \$6.00 Signature Guarantee Services \$0.00 Statement Duplication (each) \$3.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$28.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfers \$5.00 ACM or Debit Card Experiment Fee \$5.00 ATM or Debit Card Polivery \$3.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Plix Delivery \$3.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Plix Delivery \$3.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$5.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means. \$5.00 (Opies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Conitorous Overdraft Charge (with p	Night Depository Replacement Key	\$15.00
Photocopies (per page) \$1.00 Returned Deposited/Cashed Item (per item) \$6.00 Signature Guarantee Services \$0.00 Statement Duplication (each) \$3.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$28.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfers \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$5.00 Collection Items (per item) \$5.00 Collection Items (per item) \$5.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 Collection Items (per item) \$5.00 Contract Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$2.00 <td< td=""><td>Non-Sufficient Funds (each day, paid or returned)</td><td>\$30.00</td></td<>	Non-Sufficient Funds (each day, paid or returned)	\$30.00
Returned Deposited/Cashed Item (per item) \$6.00 Signature Guarantee Services \$0.00 Statement Duplication (each) \$3.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$28.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfers *** Account Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Pli Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Pli Delivery \$3.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Pli Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Pli Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Pli Delivery \$30.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Calsitier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Calsitier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Collection Items (per jear) \$2.00 Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement syl	Notary Public	\$0.00
Signature Guarantee Services \$0.00 Statement Duplication (each) \$3.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$28.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfers *** Account Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PlN Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PlN Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Collection Items (per item) \$5.00 Collection Items (per item) \$5.00 Contine Check (see (see (ck)) \$3.00 Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$0.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$25.00 S" x 5" (per year) \$3.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$3.00 5" x 5" (per year) <	Photocopies (per page)	\$1.00
Signature Guarantee Services \$0.00 Statement Duplication (each) \$3.00 Stop Payment (per request) \$28.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfers *** Account Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Plivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Plivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Plivery \$30.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 Contine Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of contine the check (each; must be purchased in increments of some of Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$2.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$25.00 <	Returned Deposited/Cashed Item (per item)	\$6.00
Stop Payment (per request) \$28.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfers *** Account Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft *** (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM *** withdrawal, or other electronic means. *** Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$2.50 ** x 5" (per year) \$3.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$4.00 4" x 10"		\$0.00
Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfers \$25.00 ACCOUNT Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Collection Items (per item) \$5.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM \$5.00 (Opies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Coniter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$2.00 Safe Deposit Boxes \$2.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$5.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$5.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$5.00 5" x 10" (per year) <	Statement Duplication (each)	\$3.00
Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic \$20.00 Wire Transfer - Outgoing International \$25.00 FREE Incoming Wire Transfers \$25.00 ACCOUNT Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Collection Items (per item) \$5.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM \$5.00 (Opies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Coniter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$2.00 Safe Deposit Boxes \$2.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$5.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$5.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$5.00 5" x 10" (per year) <	Stop Payment (per request)	\$28.00
FREE Incoming Wire Transfers \$25.00 Account Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Pelivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means. \$2.00 Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxes \$2.00 S" x 5" (per year) \$25.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$3.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$40.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$10.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$10.00<		\$20.00
Account Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum) \$25.00 ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Collection Items (per item) \$5.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means. \$5.00 Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Sar 5" (per year) \$3.00 S" x 5" (per year) \$3.00 S" x 5" (per year) \$3.00 S" x 10" (per year) \$5.00 S" x 10" (per year) \$6.00 S" x 10" (per year) \$6.00 S" x 10" (per year) \$6.00 S" x 10" (per year) \$6	Wire Transfer - Outgoing International	\$25.00
ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means. *** Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxes *** 3" x 5" (per year) \$25.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 3" x 10" (per year) \$40.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$5.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 0" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 5afe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both	FREE Incoming Wire Transfers	
Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery \$30.00 Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM *** withdrawal, or other electronic means. ** Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxes ** \$" x 5" (per year) \$25.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 3" x 10" (per year) \$40.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$10.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposi	Account Research (per hour; \$10 Minimum)	\$25.00
Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery \$30.00 Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means. Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxes \$25.00 3" x 5" (per year) \$33.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 10" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 10" x 10" (per year) \$10.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost; subject to change without notice) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee </td <td>ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee</td> <td>\$5.00</td>	ATM or Debit Card Replacement Fee	\$5.00
Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum) \$25.00 Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means. Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxs \$25.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$10.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) \$10.00 Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled	Expedited ATM or Debit Card Delivery	\$30.00
Cashier's Check (per check) \$3.00 Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft \$5.00 (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM *** withdrawal, or other electronic means. ** Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxes \$25.00 3" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 3" x 10" (per year) \$40.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 10" x 10" (per year) \$100.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) \$10.00 High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee \$10.00 Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	Expedited ATM or Debit Card PIN Delivery	\$30.00
Collection Items (per item) \$25.00 Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means. *** Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxes 3" x 5" (per year) \$25.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 3" x 10" (per year) \$40.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 10" x 10" (per year) \$100.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) \$10.00 High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee \$10.00 Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	Balancing Checkbook (per hour; \$10 minimum)	\$25.00
Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft (OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means. Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxes 3" x 5" (per year) \$25.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 3" x 10" (per year) \$30.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$100.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) Health Savings Account minimum balance fee \$10.00 Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	Cashier's Check (per check)	\$3.00
(OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATMwithdrawal, or other electronic means.Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle)\$2.00Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four)\$1.00Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days)\$20.00Safe Deposit Boxes\$25.003" x 5" (per year)\$25.005" x 5" (per year)\$30.003" x 10" (per year)\$40.004" x 10" (per year)\$50.005" x 10" (per year)\$60.0010" x 10" (per year)\$60.0010" x 10" (per year)\$100.00Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost)\$15.00Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice)\$180.00Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due)\$10.00High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee\$10.00Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in\$2.00	Collection Items (per item)	\$25.00
withdrawal, or other electronic means.\$2.00Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle)\$2.00Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four)\$1.00Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days)\$20.00Safe Deposit Boxes\$25.003" x 5" (per year)\$30.005" x 5" (per year)\$30.003" x 10" (per year)\$40.004" x 10" (per year)\$50.005" x 10" (per year)\$60.0010" x 10" (per year)\$100.00Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost)\$15.00Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice)\$180.00Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due)\$10.00High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee\$10.00Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in\$2.00	Continuous Overdraft Charge (daily; after 5 days) These fees apply to daily overdraft	\$5.00
Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle) \$2.00 Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxes 3" x 5" (per year) \$25.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 3" x 10" (per year) \$40.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 10" x 10" (per year) \$100.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) \$10.00 High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee \$10.00 Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	(OD) and non-sufficient funds (NSF) created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM	
Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four) \$1.00 Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxes \$25.00 3" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 3" x 10" (per year) \$40.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 10" x 10" (per year) \$100.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) \$10.00 High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee \$10.00 Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	withdrawal, or other electronic means.	
Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days) \$20.00 Safe Deposit Boxes 3" x 5" (per year) \$25.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 3" x 10" (per year) \$40.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 10" x 10" (per year) \$100.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) \$10.00 High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee \$10.00 Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	Copies of Checks (per statement; 2 free per statement cycle)	\$2.00
Safe Deposit Boxes 3" x 5" (per year) \$25.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 3" x 10" (per year) \$40.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 10" x 10" (per year) \$100.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) \$10.00 High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee \$10.00 Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	Counter Checks (each; must be purchased in increments of four)	\$1.00
3" x 5" (per year) \$25.00 5" x 5" (per year) \$30.00 3" x 10" (per year) \$40.00 4" x 10" (per year) \$50.00 5" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 10" x 10" (per year) \$100.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) \$15.00 Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) \$10.00 High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee \$10.00 Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	Early Account Closing (per account; within 90 days)	\$20.00
5" x 5" (per year) 3" x 10" (per year) 4" x 10" (per year) 5" x 10	Safe Deposit Boxes	
3" x 10" (per year) 4" x 10" (per year) 5" x 10" (per year) 5" x 10" (per year) 10" x 10" (per year) \$60.00 10" x 10" (per year) \$100.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) \$180.00 Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in	3" x 5" (per year)	\$25.00
4" x 10" (per year) 5" x 10" (per year) 10" x 10" (per year) Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	5" x 5" (per year)	\$30.00
5" x 10" (per year) 10" x 10" (per year) Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00		\$40.00
10" x 10" (per year)\$100.00Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost)\$15.00Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice)\$180.00Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due)\$10.00High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee\$10.00Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in\$2.00	4" x 10" (per year)	\$50.00
Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement (if one key lost) Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice) Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	5" x 10" (per year)	\$60.00
Drill Box & Key Replacement (both keys lost; subject to change without notice)\$180.00Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due)\$10.00High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee\$10.00Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in\$2.00	10" x 10" (per year)	\$100.00
Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due) High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00		\$15.00
High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee \$10.00 Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00		\$180.00
Health Savings Account Monthly Paper Statement Fee (Waived if enrolled in \$2.00	Safe Deposit Box Late Payment Fee (if 30 days past due)	\$10.00
	High Yield Savings Account minimum balance fee	\$10.00
eStatements.)		\$2.00
	eStatements.)	

Page 1 of 1